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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current
Month

6,112

6,058

3,577

284

47,862

38,503

$18,132,239

$471

2,968

15.4

31.9

2,509

884

103

26

3,094

823

Previous
Month

3,917

3,801

3,028

256

37,668

32,078

$15,489,012

$483

2,524

15.4

324

1,687

823

82

19

2,361

584

Month Ending : June 30, 2025

Year
Ago

5,400

5,174

3,259

230

33,198

27,569

$12,539,308

$455

2,088

15.1

28.9

1,780

700

271

62

1,540

375

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
56.0% 13.2%
55.7% 17.1%
18.1% 9.8%
10.9% 23.5%
27.1% 44.2%
20.0% 39.7%
17.1% 44.6%
-2.5% 3.5%
17.6% 42.1%
0.1% 2.1%
-1.7% 10.2%
48.7% 41.0%
7.4% 26.3%
25.6% -62.0%
36.8% -58.1%
31.0% 100.9%
40.9% 119.5%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2025

32,225

31,524

21,781

1,862

311,030

270,096

$129,584,620

$480

20,187

154

31.9

17,174

5,030

832

218

11,574

2,925

2024

30,645

28,878

20,283

1,760

278,052

242,817

$112,915,661

$465

16,801

15.1

28.9

15,545

4,437

689

178

8,655

2,245
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